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December 21, 2023 

Mr. Albert Lomeli 
28600 Bella Vista Parkway 
Warrenville, Illinois 60555 

Dear Mr. Lomeli: 

Re: December 14, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your December 14, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on December 14, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please provide all records relating to the obligation, receipt and use of public funds of the state and units of local 
government in connection with Omega Pro Systems between the dates of 1/1/21 thru 12/31/22. Please provide all 
documentary materials pertaining to the transactions of public business with Omega Pro Systems." 

Your FOlA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. The Village's Tax Identification Number has been 
redacted pursuant to Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA. 

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." 51LCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOlA; e-mail: publicaccess@atg.state.il.us. You may also have a right of judicial review of 
the denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
dom of Information Officer 

Vi age of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameAlbert Lomeli 

Address286OO Bella Vista Pkwy 

Warrenville, IL 60555 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Phone63O-393-17O1 ex.9 

E-Mai1alomeli@ibew701.org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth am/ Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide all records relating to the obligation, receipt and use of public funds of the state and units of local government in connection with Omega 

Pro Systems between the dates of 1/1/21 thru 12/31/22. Please provide all documentary materials pertaining to the transactions of public business 

with Omega Pro Systems. Thank you. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.111. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

12/14/23 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------

12.b1t1?3 
Date Request 
Received 

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arcqucst@benscnville.il.us 

/2,)z,)q 
Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

J/3J21j :J/v ·_ 
Dite Extended Total Charges 
Response Due 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 



BENSENVILLE 
\\'-IEP.E OPP0"1UNITY Tl'. ,<ES Of'F 

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

TAX-BER 

~ -
)t· OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC S 
E 114 w GREEN sr ·a 
flt BENSENVILLE IL 60106 ;Jt 
b i 0 M 

R n 
- § 

Purchase Order 
Fiscal Year 2022 Page 1 of 1 

Purchase 
Order # 20220427-00 

Please enter our order in accordance with prices, 
delivery and specificalions given. 

Please include purchase order number on all 
correspondence. 

PUBLIC WORK 
717 EAST JEFFERSON 
BENSENVILLE. IL 60106 

f'UfVJ.fi.!:IWJPM~~iiffi.~rJ~;tr»:~ru-;f~t-1iim~M1t1R~~;~~~Pr •tii:ti$t+fJ~~!'l&iY1.iefEff~.®1Pt !Jli//'.'.,:'wt:;J·~ 

·'1,D te,etAer .,, ··W•Ye. a-<~fin'ibei'l 1i>.Diife~R. • (Ji,'&f~ ;,.,,.;;i~J?--df;:reW-ft~1ettixl/f~s}i ikr:"'if ¥/ 7-c-SMi,,Mf)e • • . • • tft:.n~<dk)l'f;""'?,)"'i'+>t. < ,. a~·1·;,;02i "1· .. ,. ~--;;~•-'• . --~ f .... , ... -·--·j!g •• ttl'~ . ~.3t~ •• , •••• ~ 'l:l'!.!x'~ ... ,. ., ., ••• ~H•J ... ~.-~21.1 ftt -- ., ,t •• , ,. p: w;;~s· ... -- , .. 

1 PROPOSAL 7218- 200 POINT ADDRESSABLE PANEL 
REPLACED OF AN ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM PANE 
SPOT TEST OF FA DEVICE + LABOR 

11050440 • 549990 $2,684.00 

CONDITIONS • READ CAREFULLY 
1. The right is reserved to cancel this order if not filled within the contract time, if specified. 
2. The condiUons of this order are not to be modified by any verbal understanding. 
3. Acceptance of this order includes Acceptance of all terms, prices, delivery instructions, 

specif1Catlons and conditions staled. 
4. INVOICES AND PACKAGES MUST BEAR THIS ORDER NUMBER. 
5. THE CITY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR GOOD DELIVERED WITHOUT THE 

AUTHORITY OF A PROPERLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER. 
PLEASE FORWARD ALL INVOICES TO: 

Vlllage of Bensenville 
ATTN: Accoun1s Payable 
12 S. Center Street 

1.0 EACH $2,684.000 $2,684.00 

Village Manager Approval: 

Authorized By· /. 2/. 
IMPORTANT - To receive payment all invoices and 
shipping labels must show purchase order number. 

Bensenvllle, IL 60106 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 



8ME&R 
prosystems 

114 W Green St- Unit 101 
Bensenville IL 60106 

VIiiage of Ben,enville 
12 S Confer SI 
l!enMllllile, ll ll0106 

• ·Nii 4iiii41 

Invoice 

3124'2022 Public WOike Bullding • 717 E Jefer.<>n 

200 point 1dd,._ble panel 
Labor • 7 am • 3:30pm 

Replacements of an eddrnuble Ire alann panel 
Spot 11Nt of FA d•vlcu. 

-·-·1 

r. . d • , / /f?::S_Q!/_1~~ , .. ,. • .,.__ ----
____ ___..... ,P -· • 

f_--:/1/..::2!;1;2. 
. .. • •• • : ..- !~ 

.------- -·. ·--- -

Phone# Fax# E-mail 
Total 

-----

1 
8 

$2,684.00 

773 808 8088 773 30S 8282 info@omegaprosystems.eom 
Payments/Cndlta $0.00 

Balance Du• '2,184.00 
• - ·- - -· -·-

( PAY THIS BILL ONLINE AT ) www.omcpprosystems.com 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
12 SOUTH CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL 60106-1987 
PHONE: (630) 766-8200 

TAX wrr,er rvneER 
Purchase Order 

Fis<:a!Y- 2021 Page 1 at 1 

~~ 20211109-00 
Pleae antar oor order tn flCCOldanoe with i,ricea, 
cfeiwry end apecilcdo.ia giwn. 

PleaMindude purd-.Oldef nutnb«on d 
~ -I 

I 
OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS INC 
114 W GREEN ST 
BENSENVILLE IL 60106 I 

PUBLIC WORK 
717 EAST JEFFERSON 

. BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 

20211216 

:_,~t✓~~o~•i~- -~~A . •• •f :~i- • . . .. ,_ ••.-••• •• 
PUBLIC WORKS 

~~.( .. ~,:·~;;;:·;.I~~:-.~~~?. .. ~~.... ... . ~~r . ... - : .::.:.:~ __ ,, . .. : .. :1 .,- :~.- ~ . . '..-: ,.;,w.;.:~, ~ ... . •·" ~- ~ .. ... :~·.!~~:-.. ~ L~µ . 
PW VEHICLE EXHAUST DETECTPR 

1 PROPOSAL# 6232 MAIN GARAGEE3 BASE UNIT WITH 
FAN SHUT DOWN (301C) REMOTE C02/NO2 SENSING 
UNIT WALL MOUNT HORN STROBE WHITE 
SHOP AREA E3 STANDALONE CO2/NO2 UNIT WITH 
FAN SHUT DOWN WALL MOUNT HORN STROVE 
WHITE 
LOT 
1/2 EMT PIPE X 10FT YELLOW LABOR 7A.M. 3:30P.M. 
CUBE RELAY DRY CONTACT TO 120/240VAC 

11050440 • 5491i,O Sfl,255.'52 

~ 1-13--;,,,f <=::,;,(,)o/cec.J sn 

RECEIVED 

JUL 1 4 ?021 

FINANCE DEPA'H!.!'; . ::-

CONDITIONS • REA.D CAREFULl Y 
1. The right is reserved t:> cancel lhb orde, If not Med within tho c:onlr8d time, ii specified. 
2. The oondi1lona of lhia order 111V llQl lo be modifiod by ar,y vetbel underelendir,g. 
3. Acalptance of flil O!def Includes~ of all terms, pric:e5, delvety lnlln.lclions, 

spedllcatlona and conrHona ,taled. 
4. INVOICES ANO PACKAGES MUST BEAR THIS ORDER NUMBER. 
5. THE COY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR GOOO DELIVERED WITHOUT THE 

AUTHORllY Of A PROPERLY EXECUTED PURCtiASE ORDER. 
PLEASE ~WARD ALL INVOICES TO: 

VIiiage of BMIMnvl .. 
ATTN: Ac:counta Payable 
12S.Cant..-51.-t 
8-Mnvllle, IL IOt06 DEPARTMENT COPY 

1.0 EACH $9,255.620 $9,255.62 

@lli;ta;,t.: ·; $9.2ss.a2 1 
Vilaga Managa-Approval: 

Aulho!fzed By· / 2/. ► 
IMPORTANT - To receive payment all Invoices and 
shipping labels must shoW porchase Ofder number. 



&MEGA 
"lyste,ns 

114 W Green St - Unit 101 
Bensenville IL 60106 

Village of Bensenville 
12 S Center St 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

- Main Garsge -
E3 base unit with fan shut down (301c) 
Remote CO2 I NO2 Hnslng unit 
Wall mount hom strobe white 

-ShopArea-
E3 standalone CO2 / NO2 unit with fan shut down 
Wall mount hom strobe white 

LOT 
1/2 EMT pipe x 10ft • yellow 
Labor - 7am • 3:30pm 
Cube relay (dry contact to 120/240VAC) 

Splash guard add • $255 each 

iL - .. 
! 

.. i 

✓- I .2 --;z a :2. I 

I • - ---- --- - • - ··- - · i 

Invoice 

1 
2 
1 

20 
1 
2 

----I--: ~ '---rt,_ t ....,__· _l L _ _ _____ +!· -,---- - -· ·- -- ---

Phone # l! - • ··;~--~--~-- --e-. _-_- E-maH • •• I -T_p:-:~~~c;~~~ --·-- --~~~~~~:2 
773 808 8088 773 305 8282 info@omcgaprosystems.com 

PAY THIS BILLONLlNE AT 
www .omeitsprosydems.com 

Balance Due $8,855.62 


